

ITB #4656 Geddes Road Water Main  
 Bid Date: April 6, 2021  
 Detailed Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Fonson Company		Dunigan Brothers		Diponio Contracting		ET Mackenzie		Major Cement	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
114	Type A Lighted Arrow Board, Furnished and Operated	EA	2	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
140	Exploratory Excavations (0-10deep) Tr Det 1	EA	10	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
201	Project Supervision, Max. \$ 40,000	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
202	General Conditions, Max. \$ 80,000	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
203	Minor Traffic Control Max. \$ 40,000	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,514.00	\$ 38,514.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
204	Digital Audio Visual Coverage	LS	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
205	Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
206	Allowance for Unforeseen Site Conditions	DLR	25000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
207	Cleanup and Restoration, Special, Max \$10,000	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
209	Machine Grading Modified	SYD	8000	\$ 15.50	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 137,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240,000.00
212	Subgrade Undercutting - Type II	CY	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
214	Temporary 12 inch Water Main Line Stop	EA	2	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
215	Temporary 16 inch Water Main Line Stop	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 22,180.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
220	HMA Pavement Base 3C	TON	1200	\$ 103.00	\$ 123,600.00	\$ 102.60	\$ 123,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00
221	HMA Pavement Leveling Coarse 4E3	TON	900	\$ 104.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 111.70	\$ 100,530.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 88,200.00
222	HMA Pavement Wearing Coarse 5E3	TON	700	\$ 105.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 82,950.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 72,800.00
224	HMA Approach 4E3	Ton	100	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 330.60	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 29,000.00
225	HMA Hand Patching 4E3	Ton	100	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
242	Additional Depth Structure Adjustment and Repair	VF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.10	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
243	Temp Lowering Existing Structure	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 238.60	\$ 1,670.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
245	Adjust Structure Cover	EA	7	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 488.90	\$ 3,422.30	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
251	Fire Hydrant Assembly Abandonment	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 357.80	\$ 1,431.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
260	Class II Sand Sub-Base CIP	CY	1800	\$ 46.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 93,600.00
261	21AA Limestone - C.I.P.	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.35	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00
262	Aggregate Base Course, 21AA - C.I.P.	CY	2200	\$ 56.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 38.35	\$ 84,370.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 136,400.00
271	Portable, Changeable Message Sign, Furn. & Oper.	EA	6	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
272	Plastic Drum - Lighted, Furnished and Operated	EA	210	\$ 23.40	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 28.85	\$ 6,058.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,460.00
273	Type III Lighted Barricade, Furnished & Operated	EA	10	\$ 121.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 832.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
274	Temporary Type B Signs, Furn. & Oper.	SF	500	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
275	Temp. Sign Type B Special, Furn. & Oper	SF	100	\$ 4.35	\$ 435.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 890.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
281	Pavt Mrkg Type R 4" white	LF	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00
282	Pavt Mrkg Type R 4" yellow	LF	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
283	Pavt Mrkg Polyurea 6" White	LF	5600	\$ 0.99	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 5,544.00
284	Pavt Mrkg Polyurea 4" Yellow	LF	5600	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,320.00
285	Pavt Mrkg Overlay Cold Plastic 24" Stop Bar	LF	90	\$ 12.95	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 1,165.50
290	Mulch Blanket, Modified	SYD	1500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 975.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
391	Pipe Undercut & Refill (6AA)	CY	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 1,353.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
402	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 6 inch SD-TD-1	FT	50	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
403	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 8 inch SD-TD-1	FT	100	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 117.40	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00
405	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 12 inch SD-TD-1	FT	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 136.20	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00
406	Class 50 W/Poly-Wrap 16 inch SD-TD-1	FT	2900	\$ 170.00	\$ 493,000.00	\$ 190.20	\$ 551,580.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 522,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 565,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 754,000.00
416	DIP 12" 45 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 950.80	\$ 1,901.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
417	DIP 12" 22.5 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 906.10	\$ 1,812.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
418	DIP 16" 45 Degree Bend	EA	17	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 35,275.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
419	DIP 6" x 8" Reducer	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
419	DIP 16" 22.5 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
433	DIP 8" x 16" x 16" Tee	EA	7	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
434	DIP 16" x 16" x 12" Tee	EA	7	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
440	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
448	16 Inch Gate Valve in Well	EA	7	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 109,620.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
460	Excavate/Backfill for Water Service Lead	FT	120	\$ 67.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 117.30	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
481	Water Main Pipe Abandonment	LF	2900	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,600.00
483	Gate Valve-in-Well Abandonment	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
500	HMA Surface Remove	SY	8000	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00
563	Structure Covers	EA	7	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
703	Inlet Filter	EA	8	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
800	Silt Fence	LF	700	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
882	4" topsoil, seeding, and mulching	SY	1500	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00
				\$ 1,755,188.50		\$ 1,816,234.50		\$ 1,930,154.50		\$ 1,931,900.00		\$ 2,232,879.50	